## **Ridgeland Town Council**

May 2, 2024 6:00 p.m. Ridgeland Town Hall

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes)
  - 1. Assessment of Visual Assets and Branding for the Town of Ridgeland- Mr. Tripp Muldrow, Arnette-Muldrow.
  - 2. Public Hearing of an Ordinance of the Ridgeland Town Council to Grant an Easement to Forino Homes and Conveyance of an Alleyway Located on Perry Street to Mr. Tucker Thomas by Way of a Quitclaim Deed-Mr. Warren Johnson.
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the Minutes from the April 18, 2024 Council Meeting for Approval.

- V. Old Business.
  - 1. Second Reading of an Ordinance of the Ridgeland Town Council to Grant an Easement to Forino Homes and Conveyance of an Alleyway located on Perry Street to Mr. Tucker Thomas by Way of Quitclaim Deed.

## VI. New Business

- 1..Presentation of a Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council to Commit Funds to the CDBG Water and Sewer Rehabilitation Project.
- 2. Proposal to Change Hours of Operation at Town Hall to 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m-Dennis E. Averkin, Town Administrator.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege.
- IX. Executive Session.
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.

## XI. Adjournment.